UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 PAGEA-1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: Utica University
D/B/A Utica College
1600 Burrstone Road

Utica, NY 13502-4892
TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Private, Nonprofit

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 24

DEPARTMENT REGION: 02 ACTION DATE: 01/24/2019
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 02 ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert
OPE ID: 00288300 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 002883
TIN: 161476258 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 002883
IPEDS ID: 197045 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G02883
DUNS NBR: 135514685 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 003021

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 002883
FEDERAL WORK STUDY 1D: 003021
FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 003021

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Semester Hours
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED:
Graduate/Professional (>= 300 hours)

Non-Degree (600-899 hours) ELIGIBLE: Y
Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 hours) INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 12/01/1965
Associate's Degree CERTIFIED: Certified
Bachelor's Degree LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

First Professional Degree
Master's Degree or Doctor's Degree
Professional Certification

PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT
WAIVER(S): EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/05/2019
*** End of Waivers *** EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/2024

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS
AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:



TITLEIL: Y TITLEIV: Y TITLE VII: Y
TITLEIL: Y TITLEV: Y TITLE VI Y
TITLE ;Y TITLEVL Y
Program: TEACH GRANT Certified: DATE:
TITLE IV STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
APPROVAL APPROVAL
PROGRAM CERTIFIED DATE PROGRAM CERTIFIED DATE
FWS Com Serv Y 12/01/1965 FWS Priv Sec Empl Y 12/01/1965
FWS Job Loc Dev Y 12/01/1965 FFEL Staff N
FFEL Staff Unsub N FFEL PLUS N
FPerkins Y 12/01/1965 FSEOG Y 12/01/1965
FPell Y 07/01/1972 FDSLP Staff Y 07/01/1994
FDSLP Staff Unsub Y 07/01/1994 FDSLP PLUS Y 07/01/1994

**** End of Section A ****



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 ACCREDITATION SECTION PAGEB -1

INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit

ACCREDITATION

EFFECTIVE NUMBER OF
ACCREDITING AGENCY DESIGNATION SCOPE YEAR YEARS

Middle States Commission on Higher Education ~ Primary Institutional 2018 9
**** End of Accreditation Section ****




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION

PAGEC-1

INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit

STATE AUTHORIZATION

STATE AGENCY
Commission for Independent Eduaction
NY State Board of Regents

**** End of State Authorization Section ****



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022

OFFICIALS SECTION

PAGED -1

INSTITUTION NAME :
OPEID:
INSTITUTION TYPE :

NAME AND
ADDRESS

Casamento, Laura
1600 Burrstone Road
Utica, NY 13502-4892

Holl, Karolina M
1600 Burrstone Road
Utica, NY 13502-4892

Salmon, Pamela
1600 Burrstone Road
Utica, NY 13502-4892

Bell, Kenneth D
Brvenik, Robert
Bull, Larry E
Calabrese, John J
Casellini, John P
Cox, Thomas F
Cucarro, Ronald A
Hester, Samuel D
Meyer, Chris
Pilipczuk, Mark A
Quadraro, Eugene
Rowe, Solade E
Thurston, Jeremy C

Utica University
002883 00
Private, Nonprofit

President
Member of the Board

Senior Associate Director of Student Financial

Counseling

Vice-President/Treasurer

Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board

OFFICIALS

PHONE
FAX E-MAIL

(315) 792-3222 Icasamento@
(315) 792-3360 utica.edu

(315) 792-3179 kmholl@
(315) 792-3368 utica.edu

(315) 792-3011 pjsalmon@
(315) 792-3394 utica.edu



Lynch, Jacqueline Secretary to the Board of Trustees (315) 792-3222 jlynch@

1600 Burrstone Road (315) 792-3360 utica.edu
Utica, NY 13502-4892

Gray, Brandy Associate Director of Institutional Research (315) 792-3228 bgray@
1600 Burrstone Road utica.edu

Utica, NY 13502-4892
**** End of Officials Section ****



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION PAGEE -1
INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit
ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS
APPROVED INITIAL
FOR APPROVAL
OPE ID NAME AND ADDRESS CERTIFICATION DATE
00288302 Utica College - ABSN Syracuse Site Y 06/11/2015
290 Elwood Davis Rd, Suite 305
Liverpool, NY 13088-6147
00288303 Utica College - ABSN Florida Site Y 06/11/2015
9400 4th Street North, Suite 100
St. Petersburg, FL 33702-2531
00288305 Utica College - ABSN Miramar Site Y 04/06/2018
3601 Southwest 160th Avenue
Suite 300
Miramar, FL 33207-0800
00288306 Utica University - Latham Site Y 12/12/2022

23 British American Blvd
Latham, NY 12110-1426

**** End of Additional Locations Section ****



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS SECTION PAGEF -1

INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

FULL
INSTITUTION'S APPROVED CREDIT DURATION
PROGRAM FOR TO INITIAL CREDIT CLOCK IN
CIP NAME CERTIFICATION DEGREE APPROVAL HOURS TYPE HOURS WEEKS
13.0401 School District Y N 06/11/2015 36  Semester 20

Leader - Certificate
of Advanced Study

13.0404 School Building Y N 06/11/2015 30  Semester 30
Leader - Certificate
of Advanced Study

30.1101 Gerontology Y Y 06/11/2015 30  Semester 30
Certificate

43.0103 Financial Crimes Y Y 06/11/2015 18  Semester 30
Investigation -
Certificate

43.0116 Computer Forensics Y N 04/04/2016 18  Semester 48
Certificate of
Advanced Study

43.0116 Cyber Crime and Y - 04/04/2016 18  Semester 48
Fraud Investigations
Certificate

43.0116 Monitoring, Y N 04/04/2016 18  Semester 48
Surveillance and
Intel Operations
Certificate of
Advanced Study



43.0117 Financial Crime and
Compliance
Operation
Certificate of
Advanced Study

43.0118 Criminal Analyst
Certificate

43.0303 Cyber Network
Defense Certificate

43.0303 Cyber Operations
Certificate of
Advanced Study

43.0303 Cybersecurity
Technologies
Certificate

43.0303 Cyper Policy
Certificate of
Advanced Study

43.0303 Organizational Risk
Assessment and
Management
Certificate of
Advanced Study

51.0701 Healthcare
Advocacy and
Navigation

51.0702 Nursing Home
Administrator
Advanced
Certificate

51.2309 Certificate in
Therapeutic
Recreation

51.3802 Nursing Leadership
Certificate

51.3805 Family Nurse
Practitioner
Certificate

51.3817 Nursing Education
Certificate

52.0899 Regulatory and
Compliance
Assurance
Certificate of
Advanced Study

52.0899 Securities
Compliance
Certificate of
Advanced Study

04/04/2016

11/04/2016

04/04/2016

04/04/2016

04/04/2016

04/04/2016

04/04/2016

06/11/2015

07/14/2020

12/12/2022

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

04/04/2016

04/04/2016

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

18

22

16

18

18

**** End of Educational Programs Section ****

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

48

30

48

48

48

48

48

30

48

30

48

48

48

48

48



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 OWNERSHIP SECTION PAGEG -1
INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit
OWNERSHIP
PERCENT START
TIN LEVEL NAME OWNED DATE
161476258 1 Utica College 100% 09/11/1995

1600 Burrstone Road
Utica, NY 13502

**** End of Ownership Section ****



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION PAGEH -1

INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University
OPE ID : 002883 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Private, Nonprofit

SERVICER INFORMATION

CONTACT
SERVICER NAME NAME SERVICES OFFERED
Heartland Payment Solutions, Inc Mr. Ryan Bruner Performing Loan Servicing

181 Montour Run Road
Coraopolis, PA 15108
**** End of Servicer Information Section ****

Return to the Application Index




