

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 PAGE A - 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: Utica University

D/B/A Utica College 1600 Burrstone Road

Utica. NY 13502-4892

TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Private, Nonprofit

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 24

DEPARTMENT REGION: 02 ACTION DATE: 01/24/2019

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 02 ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert

OPE ID: 00288300 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 002883

TIN: 161476258 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 002883

IPEDS ID: 197045 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G02883

DUNS NBR: 135514685 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 003021

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 002883

FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 003021

FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 003021

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Semester Hours

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED:

Graduate/Professional (>= 300 hours)

Non-Degree (600-899 hours) ELIGIBLE: Y

Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 hours) INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 12/01/1965

Associate's Degree CERTIFIED: Certified

Bachelor's Degree LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

First Professional Degree

Master's Degree or Doctor's Degree

Professional Certification

PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

WAIVER(S): EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/05/2019

*** End of Waivers ***

EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/2024

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:

TITLE I: Y
TITLE II: Y
TITLE III: Y
TITLE VI: Y

Program: TEACH GRANT Certified: DATE:

TITLE IV STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS								
		APPROVAL			APPROVAL			
<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>CERTIFIED</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>CERTIFIED</u>	<u>DATE</u>			
FWS Com Serv	Y	12/01/1965	FWS Priv Sec Empl	Y	12/01/1965			
FWS Job Loc Dev	Y	12/01/1965	FFEL Staff	N				
FFEL Staff Unsub	N		FFEL PLUS	N				
FPerkins	Y	12/01/1965	FSEOG	Y	12/01/1965			
FPell	Y	07/01/1972	FDSLP Staff	Y	07/01/1994			
FDSLP Staff Unsub	Y	07/01/1994	FDSLP PLUS	Y	07/01/1994			

TITLE VII: Y

TITLE VIII: Y

^{****} End of Section A ****



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 ACCREDITATION SECTION PAGE B - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

ACCREDITATION

ACCREDITING AGENCY
DESIGNATION SCOPE
YEAR
YEARS
Middle States Commission on Higher Education
Primary
Institutional
2018
9

**** End of Accreditation Section ****



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION PAGE C - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

STATE AUTHORIZATION

STATE AGENCY

Commission for Independent Eduaction NY State Board of Regents

**** End of State Authorization Section ****



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 OFFICIALS SECTION PAGE D - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

OFFICIALS

NAME AND ADDRESS	<u>TITLE</u>	PHONE <u>FAX</u> <u>E-MAIL</u>
Casamento, Laura 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502-4892	President Member of the Board	(315) 792-3222 lcasamento@ (315) 792-3360 utica.edu
Holl, Karolina M 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502-4892	Senior Associate Director of Student Financial Counseling	(315) 792-3179 kmholl@ (315) 792-3368 utica.edu
Salmon, Pamela 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502-4892	Vice-President/Treasurer	(315) 792-3011 pjsalmon@ (315) 792-3394 utica.edu
Bell, Kenneth D	Member of the Board	
Brvenik, Robert	Member of the Board	
Bull, Larry E	Member of the Board	
Calabrese, John J	Member of the Board	
Casellini, John P	Member of the Board	
Cox, Thomas F	Member of the Board	
Cucarro, Ronald A	Member of the Board	
Hester, Samuel D	Member of the Board	
Meyer, Chris	Member of the Board	
Pilipczuk, Mark A	Member of the Board	
Quadraro, Eugene	Member of the Board	
Rowe, Solade E	Member of the Board	
Thurston, Jeremy C	Member of the Board	

Lynch, Jacqueline 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502-4892	Secretary to the Board of Trustees	(315) 792-3222 jlynch@ (315) 792-3360 utica.edu			
Gray, Brandy 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502-4892	Associate Director of Institutional Research	(315) 792-3228 bgray@ utica.edu			
**** End of Officials Section ****					



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION PAGE E - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

OPE ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	APPROVED FOR <u>CERTIFICATION</u>	INITIAL APPROVAL DATE
00288302	Utica College - ABSN Syracuse Site 290 Elwood Davis Rd, Suite 305 Liverpool, NY 13088-6147	Y	06/11/2015
00288303	Utica College - ABSN Florida Site 9400 4th Street North, Suite 100 St. Petersburg, FL 33702-2531	Y	06/11/2015
00288305	Utica College - ABSN Miramar Site 3601 Southwest 160th Avenue Suite 300 Miramar, FL 33207-0800	Y	04/06/2018
00288306	Utica University - Latham Site 23 British American Blvd Latham, NY 12110-1426	Y	12/12/2022

**** End of Additional Locations Section ****



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS SECTION PAGE F - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

	INSTITUTION'S	APPROVED	FULL CREDIT					DURATION
	PROGRAM	FOR	TO	INITIAL	CREDIT		CLOCK	IN
<u>CIP</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CERTIFICATION	DEGREE	APPROVAL	HOURS	TYPE	HOURS	WEEKS
	School District Leader - Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	06/11/2015	36	Semester		20
	School Building Leader - Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	06/11/2015	30	Semester		30
	Gerontology Certificate	Y	Y	06/11/2015	30	Semester		30
	Financial Crimes Investigation - Certificate	Y	Y	06/11/2015	18	Semester		30
	Computer Forensics Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester		48
	Cyber Crime and Fraud Investigations Certificate	Y	-	04/04/2016	18	Semester		48
	Monitoring, Surveillance and Intel Operations Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester		48

43.0117 Financial Crime and Compliance Operation Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
43.0118 Criminal Analyst Certificate	Y	Y	11/04/2016	18	Semester	30
43.0303 Cyber Network Defense Certificate	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
43.0303 Cyber Operations Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
43.0303 Cybersecurity Technologies Certificate	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
43.0303 Cyper Policy Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
43.0303 Organizational Risk Assessment and Management Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
51.0701 Healthcare Advocacy and Navigation	Y	-	06/11/2015	18	Semester	30
51.0702 Nursing Home Administrator Advanced Certificate	Y	N	07/14/2020	18	Semester	48
51.2309 Certificate in Therapeutic Recreation	Y	Y	12/12/2022	19	Semester	30
51.3802 Nursing Leadership Certificate	Y	-	11/05/2019	18	Semester	48
51.3805 Family Nurse Practitioner Certificate	Y	-	11/05/2019	22	Semester	48
51.3817 Nursing Education Certificate	Y	-	11/05/2019	16	Semester	48
52.0899 Regulatory and Compliance Assurance Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48
52.0899 Securities Compliance Certificate of Advanced Study	Y	N	04/04/2016	18	Semester	48



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 OWNERSHIP SECTION PAGE G - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

OWNERSHIP

			PERCENT	START
<u>TIN</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>OWNED</u>	<u>DATE</u>
161476258	1	Utica College 1600 Burrstone Road Utica, NY 13502	100%	09/11/1995
		**** End of Ownership Section ****		



SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 12/15/2022 SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION PAGE H - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: Utica University

OPE ID: 002883 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Private, Nonprofit

SERVICER INFORMATION

SERVICER NAME

Heartland Payment Solutions, Inc 181 Montour Run Road Coraopolis, PA 15108

CONTACT NAME

Mr. Ryan Bruner

SERVICES OFFERED

Performing Loan Servicing

**** End of Servicer Information Section ****

Return to the Application Index